RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ↓

02/04/2000

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

02-04-2000

To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: F	10123
200 JAN -4 AM 11: 0	15
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OPR/FINANCE Emac International, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Golden Walnut Specialty Foods, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date: October 28, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/789,696	2,110,267 2,021,340 1,561,216 1,499,989 1,508,455 1,502,375 2,285,2
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Provo Internal Address: Maslon Law Firm Norwest Center Suite 3300 Street Address: 90 S.7th St.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	8. Deposit account number: N/A
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: MN ZIP: <u>5540</u> 2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
original document. John W. Provo Name of Person Signing	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 1/4/2000 Signature Date
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TON11 00000078 2110867 Do not detach 40.00 0P 175,00 0P Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	er sheet information to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Emac International, Inc. is the owner of the following trademarks and trademark applications which either are registered or for which an application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTERED MARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BUCKLEY'S	Reg. No. 2,110,267	11/04/97
AMELIA'S SUGARFREE SHOPPE	Reg. No. 2,021,340	12/03/96
MONICA'S	Reg. No. 1,561,216	10/17/89
SIDEBOARD SWEETS & SAVORIES	Reg. No. 1,499,989	08/09/88
ALMOND INGOT (design)	Reg. No. 1,508,455	10/11/88
ALMOND INGOT (word)	Reg. No. 1,502,375	08/30/88
GOLDEN WALNUT	Reg. No. 2,285,272	10/12/99

PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Ser. No.	Filing Date
RAZZLENUTS	Ser. No. (no serial no. yet assigned)	09/01/99; and

WHEREAS, Golden Walnut Specialty Foods, Inc., having its principal place of business at 3200 - 16th Street, Zion, Illinois 60099, desires to acquire said trademarks and trademark applications;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0896

of which is hereby acknowledged, Emac International, Inc. hereby assigns to Golden Walnut Specialty Foods, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks. Signed at Zion, IL, this 8 day of October, 1999. STATE OF ILLINOIS This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Alay of Wey oke, 1999, by Sharon F Carre , who represented him/her self as of Emac International, Inc., and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment of Registered and Pending Trademarks on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received. m. Alchmow OFFICIAL SEAL"

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

50707

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0897

JOAN M. DEHMLOW SOLUTION NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 2002